
Rock Island County, Illinois
Tax Levies and Tax Rates for Fiscal Years 2017 Through 2024

MAX. Levy 2016 EXT. CERTIFIED Levy 2017 EXT. CERTIFIED Levy 2018 EXT. CERTIFIED Levy 2019 EXT. CERTIFIED
TAX LEVY RATE VALUATION RATE TO COLLECT VALUATION RATE TO COLLECT VALUATION RATE TO COLLECT VALUATION RATE TO COLLECT

GEN. FUND 0.25 2,472,035,148$     0.2492% 6,160,312$          2,626,518,394$     0.2500% 6,566,296$          2,658,961,316$     0.2500% 6,647,403$          2,700,541,797$     0.2500% 6,751,354$          
HIGHWAY 0.1 2,472,035,148$     0.0636% 1,572,214$          2,626,518,394$     0.0630% 1,654,707$          2,658,961,316$     0.0736% 1,956,996$          2,700,541,797$     0.0760% 2,052,412$          
BRIDGE 0.05 2,472,035,148$     0.0238% 588,344$            2,626,518,394$     0.0236% 619,858$            2,658,961,316$     0.0242% 643,469$            2,700,541,797$     0.0250% 675,135$            
VET. ASSIST 0.03 2,472,035,148$     0.0142% 351,029$            2,626,518,394$     0.0134% 351,953$            2,658,961,316$     0.0132% 350,983$            2,700,541,797$     0.0132% 356,472$            
IMRF N/L 2,472,035,148$     0.1350% 3,337,247$          2,626,518,394$     0.1524% 4,002,814$          2,658,961,316$     0.1984% 5,275,379$          2,700,541,797$     0.2169% 5,857,475$          
FICA N/L 2,472,035,148$     0.0648% 1,601,879$          2,626,518,394$     0.0610% 1,602,176$          2,658,961,316$     0.0746% 1,983,585$          2,700,541,797$     0.0884% 2,387,279$          
HEALTH DEPT 0.075 2,472,035,148$     0.0496% 1,226,130$          2,626,518,394$     0.0482% 1,265,982$          2,658,961,316$     0.0484% 1,286,937$          2,700,541,797$     0.0472% 1,274,656$          
LIAB. INSUR. N/L 2,472,035,148$     0.2348% 5,804,339$          2,626,518,394$     0.2300% 6,040,992$          2,658,961,316$     0.2444% 6,498,501$          2,700,541,797$     0.2847% 7,688,443$          
JAIL LEASE N/L 2,472,035,148$     0.1086% 2,684,630$          2,626,518,394$     0.1024% 2,689,555$          2,658,961,316$     0.1358% 3,610,869$          2,700,541,797$     0.1471% 3,972,497$          
MEN. HEALTH 0.15 2,472,035,148$     0.0664% 1,641,431$          2,626,518,394$     0.0646% 1,696,731$          2,658,961,316$     0.0660% 1,754,915$          2,700,541,797$     0.0699% 1,887,679$          
NUR. HM. TAX 0.06 2,472,035,148$     0.0998% 2,467,091$          2,626,518,394$     0.1000% 2,626,518$          2,658,961,316$     0.1000% 2,658,961$          2,700,541,797$     0.1000% 2,700,542$          
EXT. EDUC. 0.02 2,472,035,148$     0.0092% 227,427$            2,626,518,394$     0.0086% 225,881$            2,658,961,316$     0.0086% 228,671$            2,700,541,797$     0.0085% 229,546$            
CHILD ADVOC. 0.004 2,472,035,148$     0.0030% 74,161$              2,626,518,394$     0.0028% 73,543$              2,658,961,316$     0.0028% 74,451$              2,700,541,797$     0.0027% 72,915$              
TOTAL 2,472,035,148$     1.1220% 27,736,234$        2,626,518,394$     1.1200% 29,417,006$        2,658,961,316$     1.2400% 32,971,120$        2,700,541,797$     1.3296% 35,906,404$        

MAX. Levy 2020 EXT. CERTIFIED Levy 2021 EXT. CERTIFIED Levy 2022 EXT. CERTIFIED Levy 2023 EXT. CERTIFIED
TAX LEVY RATE VALUATION RATE TO COLLECT VALUATION RATE TO COLLECT VALUATION RATE TO COLLECT VALUATION RATE TO COLLECT

GEN. FUND 0.25 2,726,322,088$     0.2500% 6,815,805$          2,797,373,624$     0.2500% 6,993,434$          2,990,906,634$     0.2496% 7,465,303$          3,190,203,436$     0.2500% 7,975,509$          
HIGHWAY 0.1 2,726,322,088$     0.0752% 2,050,194$          2,797,373,624$     0.0751% 2,100,828$          2,990,906,634$     0.0738% 2,207,289$          3,190,203,436$     0.0595% 1,898,171$          
BRIDGE 0.05 2,726,322,088$     0.0248% 676,128$            2,797,373,624$     0.0240% 671,370$            2,990,906,634$     0.0236% 705,854$            3,190,203,436$     0.0221% 705,035$            
VET. ASSIST 0.03 2,726,322,088$     0.0132% 359,875$            2,797,373,624$     0.0036% 100,705$            2,990,906,634$     0.0197% 589,209$            3,190,203,436$     0.0171% 545,525$            
IMRF N/L 2,726,322,088$     0.1522% 4,149,462$          2,797,373,624$     0.1522% 4,257,603$          2,990,906,634$     0.1154% 3,451,506$          3,190,203,436$     0.1163% 3,710,207$          
FICA N/L 2,726,322,088$     0.0585% 1,594,898$          2,797,373,624$     0.0587% 1,642,058$          2,990,906,634$     0.0589% 1,761,644$          3,190,203,436$     0.0564% 1,799,275$          
HEALTH DEPT 0.075 2,726,322,088$     0.0462% 1,259,561$          2,797,373,624$     0.0449% 1,256,021$          2,990,906,634$     0.0420% 1,256,181$          3,190,203,436$     0.0394% 1,256,940$          
LIAB. INSUR. N/L 2,726,322,088$     0.3199% 8,721,504$          2,797,373,624$     0.3186% 8,912,432$          2,990,906,634$     0.2025% 6,056,586$          3,190,203,436$     0.1767% 5,637,089$          
JAIL LEASE N/L 2,726,322,088$     0.1828% 4,983,717$          2,797,373,624$     0.1829% 5,116,396$          2,990,906,634$     0.1534% 4,588,051$          3,190,203,436$     0.1557% 4,967,147$          
MEN. HEALTH 0.15 2,726,322,088$     0.0703% 1,916,604$          2,797,373,624$     0.0828% 2,316,225$          2,990,906,634$     0.0775% 2,317,953$          3,190,203,436$     0.0727% 2,319,278$          
NUR. HM. TAX 0.06 2,726,322,088$     0.1000% 2,726,322$          2,797,373,624$     0.1000% 2,797,374$          2,990,906,634$     0.0818% 2,446,562$          3,190,203,436$     0.0722% 2,303,327$          
EXT. EDUC. 0.02 2,726,322,088$     0.0084% 229,011$            2,797,373,624$     0.0083% 232,182$            2,990,906,634$     0.0078% 233,291$            3,190,203,436$     0.0073% 232,885$            
CHILD ADVOC. 0.004 2,726,322,088$     0.0027% 73,611$              2,797,373,624$     0.0040% 111,895$            2,990,906,634$     0.0038% 113,654$            3,190,203,436$     0.0036% 114,847$            
TOTAL 2,726,322,088$     1.3042% 35,556,693$        2,797,373,624$     1.3051% 36,508,523$        2,990,906,634$     1.1098% 33,193,082$        3,190,203,436$     1.0490% 33,465,234$        

Fiscal Year 2020

Fiscal Year 2021 Fiscal Year 2022 Fiscal Year 2023

Fiscal Year 2017 Fiscal Year 2018 Fiscal Year 2019

Fiscal Year 2024


